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U.S. District Court
Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 7/24/2024 at 4:03 PM EDT and filed on 7/24/2024

Case Name: Federal Trade Commission v. Start Connecting LLC et al
Case Number: 8:24-cv-01626-KKM-AAS
Filer:

Document Number:36(No document attached)

Docket Text:

ENDORSED ORDER: The Court held a Rule 16 Conference in this case on July 24, 2024. Based
on the representations of Attorney John A. Schifino at the hearing, which accepted service on
behalf of the Colombia-based Defendants, service is deemed effectuated on Defendant Start
Connecting SAS and Juan S. Rojas as of July 24, 2024. Accordingly, Plaintiff's [35] Motion for
Clerk of Court to Serve the Colombia-Based Defendants is DENIED AS MOOT. Defendants'
deadline to file a response to the [1] Complaint is hereby extended to August 16, 2024. Signed
by Judge Thomas P. Barber on 7/24/2024. (ALE)

8:24-cv-01626-KKM-AAS Notice has been electronically mailed to:
John A. Schifino  jschifino@gunster.com, gmurphy@gunster.com

Matthew J. Mueller matt@fmhlegal.com, hannah@fmhlegal.com, jared.perez@jaredperezlaw.com,
tina@fmhlegal.com

Matthieu Sellier Goddeyne = mgoddeyne@gunster.com, dkovalchek@gunster.com

Melanie Britt Senosiain  msenosiain@gunster.com, cwarder@gunster.com


https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__ecf.flmd.uscourts.gov_cgi-2Dbin_DktRpt.pl-3F429746&d=DwMCAQ&c=euGZstcaTDllvimEN8b7jXrwqOf-v5A_CdpgnVfiiMM&r=cqgnJJAyTdPb9Z7QBX203-ud9rEgzhbckxNvjYdD33E&m=7Of6FbV_KZCwIIYTXt9YthkHOUWI43S4vxSNfmDmFhWyBaSYEeI8uS0y8ED5hIAX&s=ADYbpt7Wn0YkYz39t3Ru7wCcwWhSEk2LF9GHVie4ho0&e=

Gregory Lathrop Pierson  gpierson@gunster.com, cwarder@gunster.com
Nathan Nash  nnash@ftc.gov

D'Laney Gielow dgielow@ftc.gov

8:24-cv-01626-KKM-AAS Notice has been delivered by other means to:

Karen D. Dodge

Federal Trade Commission
Midwest Region

230 S. Dearborn

Suite 3030

Chicago, IL 60604



